

## The ONE Group Hospitality, Inc to Host Fiscal 2016 Third Quarter Earnings Conference Call at 5:00 PM ET on November 14, 2016

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- The ONE Group Hospitality, Inc. ("The ONE Group") (Nasdaq: STKS) today announced that it will host a conference call to discuss third quarter 2016 financial results on Monday, November 14 at 5:00 PM Eastern Time. Hosting the call will be Jonathan Segal, Chief Executive Officer, and Sam Goldfinger, Chief Financial Officer. A press release containing the third quarter 2016 financial results will be issued after market close Monday, November 14, 2016.

The conference call can be accessed live over the phone by dialing 877-407-3982 or for international callers by dialing 201-493-6780. A replay will be available after the call and can be accessed by dialing 877-870-5176 or for international callers by dialing 858-384-5517; the passcode is 13647290. The replay will be available until December 10, 2016.

## **About The ONE Group**

The ONE Group (NASDAQ:STKS) is a global hospitality company that develops and operates upscale, high-energy restaurants and lounges and provides hospitality management services for hotels, casinos and other high-end venues both nationally and internationally. The ONE Group's primary restaurant brand is STK, a modern twist on the American steakhouse concept with locations in major metropolitan cities throughout the U.S. and Europe. ONE Hospitality, The ONE Group's food and beverage hospitality services business, provides the development, management and operations for premier restaurants and turn-key food and beverage services within high-end hotels and casinos. Additional information about The ONE Group can be found at <a href="https://www.togrp.com">www.togrp.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: <a href="http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20161110006292/en/">http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20161110006292/en/</a>

## Investors:

**ICR** 

Michelle Michalski, 203-682-8200

Source: The ONE Group Hospitality, Inc.